List of Contents
VMA
System description 1
Individual Units Pre-Filters 2
Micro-Filters 3
Activated-Charcoal-Filters 4
Combinations 5
Accessories and Main spare parts 5

II4 G11/2* 429.2611 429/162
G2 429.2612 429/162
special option - how to order:
429.x102
2 – with differential pressure gauge
5 – without differential pressure gauge
For example:
429.2102 without differential pressure gauge = 429.5102
2
V
M
A
3 * Inlet and outlet reduced
Size Thread Unit Dimensions [mm] Mounting Weight
W A B C E F G*** J K L [g]
I1 G1/4*, G3/8*, G1/2* 83 335 83 57 41,5 410 40 48 M6 2100
I2 G1/2*, G3/4 83 405 83 57 41,5 550 40 48 M6 2300
II1 G3/4*, G1* 118 420 118 72 59 530 70 80 M8 4800
II2 G1*, G11/4* 118 520 118 72 59 730 70 80 M8 5300
II3 G11/4*,G11/2* 118 620 118 72 59 930 70 80 M8 5700
II4 G11/2*,G2 118 810 118 72 59 1310 70 80 M8 6400
Size Thread
W Q**
I1 G1/4, G3/8, G1/2 78 (1300)
I2 G1/2, G3/4 120 (2000)
II1 G3/4, G1 245 (4080)
II2 G1, G11/4 275 (4580)
II3 G11/4, G11/2 390 (6500)
II4 G11/2, G2 540 (9000)
** Rates of flow in Nm³/h (Nl/min) measured
at p1=6 bar and ∆p=0,1 bar.

II4 G11/2* 430.2611 430/12
G2 430.2612 430/12
special option - how to order:
430.x102
2 – with differential pressure gauge
5 – without differential pressure gauge
For example:
430.2102 without differential pressure gauge = 430.5102
* Inlet and outlet reduced 4
Size Thread Unit Dimensions [mm] Mounting Weight
W A B C E F G*** J K L [g]
I1 G1/4*, G3/8*, G1/2* 83 245 83 57 41,5 320 40 48 M6 1890
I2 G1/2*, G3/4 83 315 83 57 41,5 460 40 48 M6 2090
II1 G3/4*, G1* 118 330 118 72 59 440 70 80 M8 4590
II2 G1*, G11/4* 118 430 118 72 59 640 70 80 M8 5090
II3 G11/4*,G11/2* 118 530 118 72 59 840 70 80 M8 5490
II4 G11/2*,G2 118 720 118 72 59 1220 70 80 M8 6190
*Size Thread
W Q**
I1 G1/4*, G3/8*, G1/2* 30 (500)
I2 G1/2*, G3/4 60 (1000)
II1 G3/4, G1 90 (1500)
II2 G1, G11/4 160 (2667)
II3 G11/4, G11/2 250 (4167)
II4 G11/2, G2 400 (6667)
** Rates of flow in Nm³/h (Nl/min) measured
at p1=6 bar and ∆p=0,12 bar.
Activated-Charcoal-Filters A
VMA
C
o
m
p
re
ss
ed
 A
ir
 C
o
n
d
it
io
n
in
g
2
***Space required to change element.
Dimensions
Technical Data
Max.operating pressure 16 bar
Operating temperature +5°C to +80°C
Mounting position vertical
Direction of flow arrow
Connection thread G1/4 to G2 (see table)
Differential pressure gauge 0 to 2 bar (0 to 29 psi)
Residual oil content 0,005 ppm
Activated-Charcoal-Filters
Without differential pressure gauge but with manually-operated drain valve
Rates of flow
2
Activated-charcoal-filters for the adsorption of liquid vapours. We recommend
that a micro-filter M is fitted upstream in all cases where dried air is not used.
Application. Food industry, packing industry, beverage industry, air for breathing, pressure
chambers, medicinal technology, dental technology.
Efficiency Residual oil content 0,005 ppm.
Flow direction from inside to outside.
Structure 1. Activated-charcoal layer.
2. Filtration layer.
3. Support sheath, perforated stainless steel.
4. End caps aluminium.
Mode of operation. The pre-cleaned compressed air (from a dryer, micro-filter or micro-

For further technical data, see individual units.
Drain valves, see individual brochures page 1 and 2.7
special option - how to order:
432.x102
2 – with differential pressure gauge
5 – without differential pressure gauge
For example:
432.2102 without differential pressure gauge = 432.5102
Combinations
Pre-filter / micro-filter V-M
Micro-filter / activated-charcoal-filter M-A
Pre-filter / micro-filter / activated-charcoal-filter V-M-A
Size Thread V-M M-A V-M-A
I1 G1/4* 432.2102 433.2102 434.2102
G3/8* 432.2104 433.2104 434.2104
G1/2* 432.2106 433.2106 434.2106
I2 G1/2* 432.2206 433.2206 434.2206
G3/4 432.2208 433.2208 434.2208
II1 G3/4* 432.2308 433.2308 434.2308
G1* 432.2309 433.2309 434.2309
II2 G1* 432.2409 433.2409 434.2409
G11/4* 432.2410 433.2410 434.2410
II3 G11/4* 432.2510 433.2510 434.2510
G11/2* 432.2511 433.2511 434.2511
II4 G11/2* 432.2611 433.2611 434.2611
G2 432.2612 433.2612 434.2612
6
C